being lot 2 on Plan of Subdivision No. 432814U, Parish of Myaring.

Item 2 Annual Rent:

The sum of one hundred arid thirt-four thousand eight hundred and 

forty-three dollars and five cenls
($134.843,05) per annum and reduced from 24'" November, 2000 to the sum of one hundred and thirty-

two thousand three hundred and ninety dollars and five cents ($132,390.05) for a total Plantation Crop

area of 361 hectares fixed during the period from the Commencement Date to 30 June 2008. Thereafter

the annual rent wil be adjusted in accordance with clauses 3.2 and 3.3'

PROVIDED THAT upon termination of this leasë, if Annual Rent has been paid in respect of any penod